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Overview of the WMC Benchmark

Segmentation Survey

» Commissioned by WMC Members every other year ‘to track the purchasing habits, attitudes,
and trends of wine consumers.” (WMC MISSION)

»  First study completed in 1997 -- 19 national studies completed to date.

» 2023 Sample Size: 4470 U.S. Consumers, representative sample based on U.S. Census, of which
1584 drink wine

» Survey conducted by Caravan Big Village Omnibus Surveys from Sept to Oct. 2023 in 5 waves of
surveys to protect against random news events skewing results
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adults drink wine
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CORE DRINKERS =

Adults who drink wine at
least once a week or more

(o)
MARGINAL DRINKERS = 29%

Adults who drink wine less than
once a week but more
often than every 2-3 months 20%

26%

NON-ADOPTERS = 14%

Drink beer & spirits,
but little or no wine 11%

INFREQUENT =

Drink alcohol less than once a

quarter
Core Wine Marginal Non-Adopter Infrequent Abstainer

ABSTAINER = Drinker Wine Drinker

Does not drink alcohol
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Which of the following kinds of beverages do you drink at least once every two or three months?

NON-ALCOHOL WINE, BEER, SPIRITS m CORE DRINKERS =
15% Adults who drink wine at

least once a week or more
OTHER, RTD, SELTZER

44% MARGINAL
I DRINKERS
SPIRITS 60% Adults who drink wine
(o) 67% less than once a week but
13 A) more
Only Drink often than every 2-3
Wine BEER months
65%
| | | | | |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
B Consumer Segment Marginal Consumer Segment Core
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11% identify as part of the LGBTQ+ community
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55%
Female
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GEN Z (21-26)

9% | (Only around 33% of Gen Z is 21+ in 2024)

MILLENNIALS (27-42)

30%

GEN X (43-58)

26%

BABY BOOMERS (59-77)

32%

GREATEST GEN (78+)

3%

0%

5%

10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

35%
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GENZ =143
MILL = 476
GEN X =412
BB = 506
GG =48
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Wine Drinkers by Income

<S50 S50 - S100K >S$100K

Wine Drinker ® Non Wine Drinkers

25%

Some College

23%

College
Grad

44% of general
population are
college grads
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https://www.collegetransitions.com/blog/percentage-of-americans-with-college-degrees/
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66%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

L 19.1%

13.6%

11%

20.0%

10.0%

y | 6.3%
5%
- 2.1% 3%
. =

White Hispanic Black Asian Other

0.0%

U.S. Census ® Wine Drinker

:h : . . ickf: fi | PST045222
Source: https://www.census.gov/quickfacts/fact/table/US/PST045 Photo credit: Pixabay.com
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60% Married

68% Employed
21% Retired

fP WINE

MARKET

(€@ [N EslIL
2024
Research
Conference

36% Have Children
Under 18 Living at
Home

53% Live in Suburbs
31% Urban
16% Rural
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W5. Please indicate how often, on average, you buy wine in a 750ml bottle (that is, regular sized bottle) at retail in these
price ranges? (At least monthly or more often)

Under $10 40%
Average Price Paid
for Bottle of Wine
$10 to $14.99 in 2023 is $12.09 N%
(From SipSource)
$15 to $19.99 34%

$20 to $29.99 23%

$30 to $49.99 15%

$50 or more 1%

n(a) (n=1,584) 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
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From WMC High-End Consumer Study
Typically spend $20 or more per bottle MEAN TOTAL SPEND (Excluding S0)
7% of the U.S. population

Black

American
(n=118)

Female White
(n=267) (n=500

Hispanic
(n=93%*)

Holiday meals, special
occasion or celebration

v
$49.78 $36.67 $48.19 $57.46 549.96 \S64.76  $63.33

Bring to a friend’s home for

A v v
dinner or a gift $46.40  $38.84 $31.36 $35.56 $43.55 $38.17 $49.61  $50.00

Gourmet sit-down meal at

A v
home $44.41 $37.46  $29.92 $36.55 $40.65 $36.54 S$46.39  $46.03

Relaxing at home after

A v v
work or on weekend $3432° $25.12 $20.31 $23.29 $30.90 $26.13  $34.58  $33.58

_ A v v
Weekday dinner at home $31.94 $24.22 S18.55 S23.68 $28.08 S$23.46 S32.73  $33.52

*Small sample size, interpret with caution. A Statistically significantly higher
Base: All respondents (n= varies) W Statistically significantly lower
A2. When purchasing wine, how much do you typically spend on a 750ml bottle for each occasion?

Copyright © 2023. Wine Market Council. All Rights Reserved. Do not reproduce or distribute without written permission.
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W10. Thinking about where you shop for wine, please indicate about how often you buy wine from each of these store
types? — At least monthly or more often

super Market/Grocery | R, 0%
Large Wine Store (e.g. Total Wine) _ 30%
Mass Merchandiser (e.g. walmart) _ 279
Club Store (e.g. costco) _ 22%
Small Wine Shop _ 21%

29%

Convenience Store (e.g. 7-11) _ 18% Purchase
DTC from Winery _ 15% Wine
Online Retailer (e.¢. wine.com) |G 12 on Mobile
Using a Delivery App _ 12% Phone
Drug Store _ 12%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

Photo credit: Pexels.com
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W19. When making a decision on which wine to buy, how often do you consider

TRIED IT BEFORE AND LIKED IT

HOW SWEET OR DRY THE WINE IS
PRICE

BRAND

GRAPE VARIETY

PACKAGE FORMAT
RECOMMENDATION FROM A FRIEND
WHETHER FULL-BODIED OR LIGHT
REGION

RATINGS

FOOD PAIRING RECOMMENDATIONS
ATTRACTIVE LABEL

VINTAGE

MEDALS

ORGANIC OR SUSTAINABLE

LOWER ALCOHOL LEVEL

16%

10%

28%
27%
26%
25%

20%

|
32%

30%

40%

67%

50% 60%

70%

80%
74%
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Photo|credit: Getty

80% 90%
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W7. Which varieties of wine listed below did you drink during the past 12 months, and how often? — (Drink regularly)

Cabernet Sauvignon 29%

Red Wine Merlot 28%
Pinot Noir 27%

White Wine 60% Red Blends 26%
Pinot Grigio 26%

sparkling a1% Moscato 25%
Chardonnay 23%

Rose/Blush Sauvignon Blanc 19%
Off Dry Rose/Blush 19%

Sparkling Muscat 19%

Copyright © 2024. Wine Market Council. All Rights Reserved. Do not reproduce or distribute without written permission.
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SORTED BY DRANK REGULARLY WITHIN THE YEAR
120% /" Moscato
Dry Rose , s
100% Sparkling Rose = e
Pinot Grigio T
20% \_ Sweet Rose / ‘ “ .
60%
40% I
111
¢ &F & & L & & F LSS
q,bQ} R o & Q,§;o RGNS @ C ge 0&(@ S\ ®q}
&

GenZ(21-26) m Millennials (27-42) ®Gen X (43-58) m Baby Boomers (59-77)

Photo credit: Pexels.com
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SORTED BY BABY BOOMERS DRANK REGULARLY WITHIN THE YEAR
7/~ Cabernet

. . i
120% Pinot Noir -
Merlot
100% Chardonnay
\_ Pinot Grigio /
80%
60% I I I
40% I I I
AERRRRERE R
X
Qé 0 & \é\ P ,\’\0 pr o'b é\o"o ec}}(' o"’ ‘,e, .,& pro Qo"" *{a @ 0& ?}QQ 6& 9 'b‘b
Q b@ & S & & Q QP $\\\ Q R S @'b ‘é?/ A zo'b
® & & T & 0 9 &

B Baby Boomers (59-77) GenZ(21-26) m Millennials (27-42) ® Gen X (43-58)

Photo credit: Pexels.com
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WO. Please indicate if you drink wine made in that state/country regularly Conference

taty |, o
France - [ 2: -
Spain - [ 5%
oregon [ 11%
Australia |G 11%
Texas [N 11%
New Zealand _ 1%
Michigan - 8%
Argentina _ 10%

New York State 15%

13%

Washington State

North Carolina [l 8% oo
chic N o " py=_—
Virginia - 8% | T T el
Germany [ < < o B — A
Pennsyivania 7% | = e
Portugal - 8%

Ohio - 7% L4 s
Missouri - 6%
Indiana - 5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Greece - 7%
Austria [l 6%

South Africa - 5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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WG6. Please indicate how often, on average, you buy wine in the following package sizes. — Purchase monthly or more often.

187ml/single serve bottles, individuals or..
750ml bottle (a regular sized bottle)
375ml bottle (half bottle)

1.5-liter bottle or a magnum P
m

3-liter or larger bottle/jug l.'
1.5-liter or 3-liter box wine |G 14%

5-liter box wine [IEEGEGN 11%

Tetra Pak | 8%
Can (any size) |G 16% ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

Wine in a plastic bottle |EEGEGN 11%
[ (a) (n=1,584) 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

| IS [ |
ey f;*"-w ‘ ‘,.,
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Attitudes & Trends
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It makes me feel more relaxed, laid back

Wine is a more moderate drink compared to other alcoholic

beverages
Wine tastes better than most other alcoholic beverages
Relax
Wine is a more connecting, social or romantic drink Moderate

Taste

My friends or family often drink wine .
Connecting

| have been able to find the wine styles that | like

| think it's part of a healthy lifestyle

Wine is more sophisticated or interesting than many other

drinks 29%

I've had more social or wine-drinking occasions recently 27%

Wine is well priced compared to other alcoholic beverages 24%

Other . 2%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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W20. When you buy a bottle of wine, how soon do you USUALLY drink it?

WITHIN 2 TO 3 DAYS 35%
WITHIN 24 HOURS 24%
WITHIN 1 OR 2 WEEKS 23%
3 WEEKS TO A FEW MONTHS 13%

ONE OF THE ABOVE, BUT | OFTEN SAVE WINE

o
FOR LONGER AGING 4%

NONE OF THE ABOVE |1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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W15. For each of the following occasions, what would typically be your first choice of drink? (Wine drinkers

First Choice of Drink by Occasion
(base: wine drinkers)

B Wine (incl sparkling Beer W Spirits Other (incl RTDs, non-alc)
%9% Y 9%

6% N2 6%

6% (NG 8%
Dinner at a casual dinner... 21% o 19% 19%
Weekday dinner at home 17% (30% >

Social occasions out of home 23% @ 12%

Socializing at home with friends 24% asn 16%

To give as a gift
For a special...

Dinner at a formal/fancy...

To relax at home after work 22% 18%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Copyright © 2024. Wine Market Council. All Rights Reserved. Do not reproduce or distribute without written permission.



WINE DRINKING Gen Z (21-26)

OCCASIONS

To give as a gift 729%
Dinner at a formal/fancy 69%
restaurant

To relax at home after work 48%
For a :c,peaal . 47%
occasion/celebration

Weekday dinner at home 42%
Sc.)aallzmg at home with 32%
friends

Dinner at a casual dinner 31%
restaurant

Millennials (27-42)
76%
66%
46%
58%
46%
39%

40%

Social occasions out of
home < 1%

- >

P Copyright © 2024. Wine Market Council. All Rights Reserved. Do not reproduce or distribute without written permission.

Gen X (43-58)
81%
70%
44%
72%
45%
40%

43%

33%
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Baby Boomers
(59-77)

81%
73%
43%
75%
45%
49%

42%

41%
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W25. Which social media channels do you use more often than once a week?

use Any sv | -
Facebook | -
vouTuoe | -

Instagram 55% .
Y
“‘ & - WS 17% Use

gese

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

TikTok
Twitter (now called X)
LinkedIn

Do not use
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W4A. Why are you drinking less wine?

I'm drinking less alcohol generally _ 48%
| don’t socialize or have as many Wine-drinking.._ 27%
Alcohol affects me more than it used to _ 22% 40%
| don'’t think it’s part of a healthy lifestyle or diet _ 19%

| prefer other types of alcoholic beverages _ 17% ] 3% 34% .
0

It makes me feel physically bad _ 14% N = c
Wine is t i d to other alcoholic.. | | 13% & &
ine is too expensive compared to other alcoholic.. o (,0& & &
My friends or family typically don’t drink wine 11% /\‘9\
d P 4 - ° ‘3@ Drink Non-Alcohol everyday,
It's hard to choose or find the wines | might like 10% \g or More than once a week,
? - ° N but not every day.

other [l 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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W4A. Why are you drinking less wine?

REASON

I'm drinking less alcohol generally

Wine is too expensive compared to other
alcoholic beverages

| don’t think it’s part of a healthy lifestyle or
diet

It makes me feel physically bad

Alcohol affects me more than it used to

| don’t socialize or have as many wine-
drinking occasions as | used to

It’s hard to choose or find the wines | might
like
| prefer other types of alcoholic beverages

My friends or family typically don’t drink
wine

MARKET

COUNCIL

STATISTICALLY SIGNIFICANT
DIFFERENCE

|! WINE

2024

Research

Conference
. . Baby

Genz(21-26) 'Millennials (27- o (43-58) Boomers (59-
42)
77)
(a) % (b) % (c) % s
35.9% 47.8% 37.4% 61.9%
22.2% 16.0% 12.8% 7.6%
19.1% 30.4% 9.2% 4.5%
26.7% 27.0% 22.9% 15.4%
25.5% 32.0% 24.2% 22.1%
17.7% 14.0% 6.9% 4.1%
@A 16.8% 14.9% 5.6)

18.1% 14.3% 12.0% 5.4%

Copyright © 2024. Wine Market Council. All Rights Reserved. Do not reproduce or distribute without written permission.
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W11. Have you visited a winery to taste and learn about the wines and/or do you plan to do so in the
future? Please select all that apply for each. - Visited/Have current plans to visit Summary (Base = Drink
wine at least once every two or three months)

Wineries in California

56%

Wineries in other states

42% Net 60% of Sample
Visited a Winery

Wineries in other countries

41%

27%

Wineries in Washington

26%

Wineries in Oregon

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Photo credit: Medium
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1) Longest running and largest US wine consumer survey

2) Two methodological eras

a) Two-phased sampling by Merrill Research 2000-2012
b) Current standard methodology (Caravan omnibus) 2014-2023

c) 2013 transitional with sampling inconsistency; removed from charts

3) Methodology 2015-2023

1) Multiple waves stretched out over weeks

2) Sample size ranges 4700-7200

3) Proprietary weighting system to US census for gender, age, region, income, education, ethnicity
4) QC and sample screening

5) Chosen after outside expert review

6) Not perfect, but the best? Aligns with basic shipment/sales trends.

Photo credit: Pexels.com
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Two methodological eras
Two-phased sampling (Merrill era, includes transition to online) 2000-2013
Standardized methodology (ORC/Engine/Big Village Caravan omnibus) 2014-2023
2013 transitional with sampling uncertainty; removed from charts
Methodology 2015-2023
Multiple waves stretched out over weeks
Sample size ranges 4700-7200
Proprietary weighting system to US census for gender, age, region, income, education, ethnicity
QC and sample screening
Chosen after outside expert review
Not perfect, but the best? Aligns with basic shipment/sales trends.
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Caravan
Benchmarking 509,
- 0
Question W4A:
=|'m drinking less alcohol generally
Why are you
H H —=\/\/ine is too expensive compared to other alcoholic
drinking less 50% beverayos
wine? 7 —| don’t think it’s part of a healthy lifestyle or diet
— |t makes me feel physically bad
o
N 40%
= Alcohol affects me more than it used to
()
E 33
é o 31 32 | don’t socialize or have as many wine-drinking
30% occasions as | used to
26 It's hard to choose or find the wines | might like
24 24
5 22 22 | prefer other types of alcoholic beverages
20% 19 \ /Q\
1 \ / My fri . . e i
y friends or family typically don’t drink wine
1o N 18 1
13 1 12 oth
e Other
10% 9
-
’ — 5 6
0%

Wave 01 Wave 02 Wave 03 Wave 04 Wave 05
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Suggests that the problem is more people reducing purchases than actually dropping out of the category, although we are near a low point. 
The high points for wine consumers' share of population were 2011-2012 & 2016-2018. 
WMC data from 1997, 2000 and 2003 all calculated wine drinkers' percent of LDA population below 30%. So while 90s were a period of growth, market broadened considerabl in early 2000s.
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50%
45%
40%

Population
1997 2000 2003 |°*™

25%

29% 25% 27%

20%
15%
10%

5%

0%
2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023

Copyright © 2024. Wine Market Council. All Rights Reserved. Do not reproduce or distribute without written permission.


Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Suggests that the problem is more people reducing purchases than actually dropping out of the category, although we are near a low point. 
The high points for wine consumers' share of population were 2011-2012 & 2016-2018. 
WMC data from 1997, 2000 and 2003 all calculated wine drinkers' percent of LDA population below 30%. So while 90s were a period of growth, market broadened considerabl in early 2000s.
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100%

90%

30%
35% 379% 35% 33% 3700 36% 36%
80% 81% 3% 2% 39% 39% Lo 4z 39% 38% 38% 38%

T0%

60%
Very Infreq/Abstain

SO% ® Non-Adopters

B Marginal wine drinkers
A40% . .

B Core wine drinkers
30%
20%

%> 7229 % I22% 9
- 11% 13 hav i 7 6%l 16% 20% g2t Rl e N BE T R
-Bl10%

0%

1997* 2000* 2003* 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2023
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Since 2019, the share of Non-adopters has been above historical average, especially in 2021 & 2023. This suggests a proportion of wine drinkers switching to other drink categories and/or a failure of the youngest LDA drinkers to adopt wine. This is supported by the 2021 & 2023 Gen Z numbers in the WMC Benchmark survey. In 2012, marginals jumped to 17.8% and cores to 24%; which remains a high point for wine drinkers share of LDA pop. Then marginals dropped to 14.5%, Cores to 21.6%  in 2014 (note this is first year of ORC, so the change in methodology may have played a part). In 2015-2019, core and marginal % hovered within 19.4-21% for Cores, 16.6-19.5% for marginals. The % of marginals in the LDA population has increased and decreased since 2005, but currently is well below long term average. This also suggests erosion of the occasional wine consumer and a decline in new consumers entering the category. Long term, the % of cores in the population increased from 13.8% to 20.2%, although it receded during the recession years of 2008-2009 and is currently below its peaks. 
  Pre 2004, Core wine drinkers were outnumbered by Marginal wine drinkers. The Core/Marginal ratio climbed steadily from 2005 to 2010, peaking in 2010 and 2014. It declined in 2015 and varied mostly between 1.18 and 1.27 between 2015 and 2021. It jumped back up to 1.4 in 2023. With the exception of the recession of 2008, the proportion of winedrinkers in the LDA population increased steadily from 2005 to 2014. While it peaked again in 2017, it never reached its 2014 high and mostly varied between 33% and 38%.  Based on this, as well as wine sales data and other research, our interpretation is that from the late 1990s until 2014, a large minority of LDA Americans started or increased drinking wine, leading to a combination of new marginal wine drinkers and marginal wine drinkers becoming core wine drinkers. Around 2014-2017 this trend stalled, with marginal wine drinkers net decreasing consumption and their population waxing and waining. Since 2019, some marginal wine drinkers have dropped out of wine and/or switched consumption to other categories; thus the proportion of Cores increased, although their total numbers declined. In conjunction with this, it's notable that the proportion of wine drinkers who are high end consumers has steadily increased since 2016. The trend since 2019 is for less frequent, less engaged consumers to cut back on wine, while a core of existing customers have slightly increased purchases and continued on average to trade up. Both survey data (WMC High End 2023 report, FGR client research) and household panel data (NIQ 2021-2023) supports this interpretation. This puts higher end wineries and brands in a better position than lower priced, entry level or mass market brands, but also means that more wineries and wines are competing for a smaller number of customers. 
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100%
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80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

25%

45%

Conference
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(0]

16% [l 1>%
21% [l 22%
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Over the long term, the proportions of wine drinkers by generation have not consistently strayed far from their % of LDA population (as represented in weighted samples).      Except from 2014 onward, older-than-boomer generations overindex; but that has declined since 2019     GenZ is only partway into legal drinking age. However they have gone from over-indexing in 2019 to underperforming in 2021-23 There is no distinct pattern of  "growing into" (or out of) wine,  IE indexes vs population don't seem to climb with reaching 40s-50s or decline a lot above 60 or 70. 
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
The proportion of wine drinkers who are 70+ has increased since 2019, after being fairly stable for five years The proportion of wine drinkers in their 60s increased during 2012-2016, since then has remained stable The proportion of wine drinkers who are in their 30s-40s-50s has remained fairly stable The proportion of wine drinkers in their 20s has substantially decreased since 2012 
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% OF GENERATION THAT DRANK WINE AT
COMPARABLE AGES: GEN X, MILLENNIALS, GEN Z

Year: 1994 2003 2005
Gen Z ages na na <10
Gen Z % drink
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Millennial <15 81023 10 to
ages 25
. 1o
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
   % OF GENERATION DRINKING WINE: Older generation had higher proportion of wine drinkers throughout 2014-2019, now declining Boomers were usually second highest, currently have the highest % who are wine drinkers. Generally followed Older in patterns of increasing/decreasing of wine drinkers. GenX has consistently had a lower percent drinking wine than other generations. Millennials have not "underperformed" other generations in the % of their LDA population that drinks wine GenZ started out with a high adoption %, but dropped precipitously in 2021-2023.
   GEN Z, MILLENIALS AND GEN X AT SIMILAR AGES: 
To summarize the above findings, the notion that recent generations are not adopting wine like their forebears is not supported by the WMC long term tracking data. However, the decline in wine drinkers among Gen Z in 2021-2023, combined with a long term weakness among 20-somethings, is reason for concern. 
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Male & Females were roughly equal in  their proportions who drink wine from 2005-2012 The genders separate starting in 2014 % winedrinkers among females was variable between 2014 and 2019 but flat overall. Males decline moderately from 2014 to 2018, then abruptly after 2019. Females decline moderately after 2019. 
Theories?
--competition for males in particular from newer categories?
--beer takes back share?
--male/female split is larger among ethnic minorities, who are a growing part of the population?
--something about wine is turning off males?


Q ﬂl' WINE

(T
2024
100% Research
’ | 2. 0% | 9 o
5.2% 4.6% Conference

5.5% 3.8% 4.2% 5.0%
90%

2023 vs. 2016

» Over-indexing for non-
Hispanic Whites has

80%

13.5%13.7%

70% shrunk
60% m Other > Under-indexing for non-
Asian American Hispanic Blacks has
50% greatly shrunk (0.90 to
m Black (non-hispanic) 0.96)
40% 0 M Hispanic
72.0% 76.2% 71.0% o 69.6% » Under-indexing for
30% B CRRR White (non-hispanic) Asian-Americans is
almost gone (0.90 to
20% 0.99)
10% » Under-indexing for
Hispanic-Americans has
0% remained the same

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2023

Copyright © 2024. Wine Market Council. All Rights Reserved. Do not reproduce or distribute without written permission.


Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
OLDER THAN 2015 DATA RUNS WERE HARD TO OBTAIN COUNTS FROM, so only from 2015 onwards.
The proportion of wine drinkers who are non-hispanic white has declined signIficantly and steadily since 2016. However, it still indexes slightly high relative to LDA population (66% vs. 63.6%) as represented in the sample. The proportion who Hispanic are indexes slightly low relative to LDA population. (15% vs. 16.5%) Relative to 2016: The overindexing for non-Hispanic whites has shrunk The underindexing for non-Hispanic blacks has greatly shrunk (0.90 to 0.96) The underindexing for Asian-Americans is almost gone (0.90 to 0.99) The underindexing for Hispanic-Americans has remained the same. 
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1) The primary driver of the downtown appears to be a reduction in alcohol
consumption generally.

I Wine’s decline was around average, Decline in household purchases of most categories of alcohol .

Il.  Consumption - Statistical analysis of representative survey of 1500 wine drinkers showed that
reducing consumption of other drinks was the strongest predictor of reducing wine consumption.

ll.  Wellness/Economy - reduction has a wellness component and an economic component.

2) Competition from other drink categories is a secondary, though still
significant factor.
I Some switching away from wine based on occasions (esp. at home meals, casual dining, socializing
outside the home) |

Il. Some switching in household purchases (Wine lost to RTD cocktails, craft/imported beer and to a
lesser extent spirits; but gained from non-craft domestic beer and hard seltzer)

Il.  Volatility - While wine has lost customers to some other categories, and gained from a few, the
overwhelming impression from the consumer data is volatility.

IV. Cannabis - Cannabis impact still mostly theoretical.

Photo credit: Pixabay.com
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
The primary driver of the downtown appears to be a reduction in alcohol consumption generally. Evidence:
In wine-buying households late 2021 to first half 2023,, there was a decline in purchases of most categories of alcohol; wine’s decline was around average. 
There are multiple variables associated with drinking less wine: oldest & youngest consumers, income, economic perceptions, reduced occasions, switching to other drinks/cannabis, etc. However, statistical analysis of representative survey of 1500 wine drinkers showed that reducing consumption of other drinks was the strongest predictor of self-reported reduced wine consumption.
This reduction has a wellness component and an economic component.
We believe that the differing performance between categories of drink during 2021-2023 were related mainly to timing, channel switching, the emergence of some hot sub-categories. These obscured the broad drop in demand for beverage alcohol. 
Competition from other drink categories is a secondary, though still significant factor. 
Some switching away from wine based on occasions (esp. at home meals, casual dining, socializing outside the home)
Some switching in household purchases (Wine lost to RTD cocktails, craft/imported beer and to a lesser extent spirits; but gained from non-craft domestic beer and hard seltzer) 
While wine has lost customers to some other categories, and gained from a few, the overwhelming impression from the consumer data is volatility. Many consumers are jumping back and forth between drink categories on any given occasion. Products that gained customers in 2021 or 2022, are losing them in 2023 and the reverse
Cannabis impact – 16% of wine drinkers use cannabis recreationally and report wine & cannabis occasions overlapping. Significantly higher among younger wine drinkers. The leading occasion/usage where they overlap is Relaxing at Home. BUT in the same survey, those reporting increasing wine consumption were actually slightly more likely to be consuming cannabis than those reporting decreasing wine consumption. I.E. no significant correlation.
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1) Are they cutting back? Yes and No:

. 2022-23 Household Purchasing Panel data - consumers net traded down from $20+ wines to $10-
19.99 wines. But many reduced under $10 wines while increasing $20+ purchases.

Il.  Consumer Surveys — steady 20-year growth in % buying over $20. Recent cut back under $10 &
over $50; increased purchases of $20320.

lll. Economic factors — significant correlation between reducing wine purchases above $20 and lower
income or wealth levels

IV. Competition factors — Craft beer & Cocktails affecting even High-End Consumers.

2) Why do people trade up? The three C’s:

. Consistency in quality/flavor across bottles and vintages

Il.  Complexity and balance of flavor

lll. Confidence in own knowledge and experience

IV. Purer, more authentic wines — perception of fewer additives, lower sugar, fewer negative physical
effects

V. Importance of gateway wine/experience

Photo credit: Pixabay.com
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Are they cutting back? Yes and No:
2022-23 Household Panel data: consumers net traded down from $20+ wines to $10-19.99 wines. But many reduced under $10 wines while increasing $20+ purchases.
High End wine consumer survey: under-$10 purchases down; $20-30 up, over $50 down. $10-20 and $30-50 purchases roughly stable.
Economic factors – negative correlation between reducing wine purchases above $20 and income or wealth levels. If decline in income/wealth, 54% would purchase less wine overall, 46% would buy less expensive wine, 14% would do both (overlap).
Competition factors - Half believed that craft beer offered similar production quality and flavor complexity to wine and 1/3 believed it was better value. Large minorities reported often substituting craft cocktails for wine on-premise.
Why do people trade up?
Consistency in quality/flavor across bottles and vintages
Complexity and balance of flavor
Purer, more authentic wines – perception of fewer additives, lower sugar, no/fewer negative physical effects
Importance of gateway wine/experience
Confidence in own knowledge and experience
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1) The downturn, three major forces at work:

» Anti-alcohol sentiment - growing, although reported & actual behavior may differ)

» Economic concerns/belt-tightening - should ameliorate & wine demographics still favorable

» Competition from other categories - fierce but less impactful specifically to wine than the
headlines

2) The age issue:

» Gen Z - Younger consumers not adopting less wine than predecessors BUT recent Gen Z trend is
concerning

» Boomers - Don’t take Boomers for granted; they may fade faster than anticipated

3) Wine’s strengths:

» Core Consumers - Remaining core customers appear highly engaged, spending more
» Product Advantages

v’ Strong on relaxation, romance, connecting, worldliness/sophistication

v Evokes memories of travel, events, friends/family

v Pure & natural; linked to land, farms, agriculture

Photo credit: Pexels.com
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Attract Young & Retain Innovate & T

2024

Multicultural Existing Grow the s
Consumers Consumers

Transparency Loyalty Programs New Styles/Varieties
Pop-Up Events Thank you’s Wine Cocktail Recipes
Virtual & Social Traveling Events Partnerships

Gateway Wines Drink of Moderation New Drinking Occasions
Ads That Look Like Me Low-No Alcohol Options Tasting in New Venues
Cultural Aspects of Wine/Food New Wine Varieties New Event Options
Packaging — single serving Food/Wine Pairings Multicultural Food Pairings
Diverse Winemakers/Workforce Positive Aspects of Wine Innovative Packaging
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https://winemarketcouncil.com/

JOIN US!

We are a non-profit dedicated to providing
forward-looking market research on U.S. wine consumer
buying habits, attitudes and trends.
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